The purchase price allocation is considered preliminary and subject to change once INTL receives certain information it believes is necessary to finalize the
acquisition accounting, as noted in Note 3 to the Pro Forma Financial Information.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with:
• the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information;
• the Company's audited consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K for the fiscal

year ended September 30, 2014; and
• the audited financial statements and supplemental schedules of G.X. Clarke for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014 and related notes thereto,

included in this Form 8-K/A.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Year Ended September 30, 2014

(Unaudited) (in millions, except share and per share amounts)

INTL FCStone Inc.
Year Ended

September 30, 2014
(Audited)

G.X. Clarke & Co.
Year Ended

December 31, 2014
(Audited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed

Combined Income
Statement

Revenues:

Sales of physical commodities $ 33,546.4  $ —  $ —  $ 33,546.4

Trading gains, net 244.5  14.2  —  258.7

Commission and clearing fees 180.7  —  —  180.7

Consulting and management fees 42.1  0.6  —  42.7

Interest income 8.0  23.3  —  31.3

Other income 0.7  —  —  0.7

Total revenues 34,022.4  38.1  —  34,060.5

Cost of sales of physical commodities 33,531.5  —  —  33,531.5

Operating revenues 490.9  38.1  —  529.0

Transaction-based clearing expenses 108.5  1.3  —  109.8

Introducing broker commissions 49.9  —  —  49.9

Interest expense 10.5  13.2  (0.6) A 23.1

Net operating revenues 322.0  23.6  0.6  346.2

Compensation and other expenses:

Compensation and benefits 201.9  13.4  —  215.3

Communication and data services 25.8  2.7  —  28.5

Occupancy and equipment rental 12.3  0.8  —  13.1

Professional fees 14.9  2.8  (2.1) B 15.6

Travel and business development 9.9  0.6  —  10.5

Depreciation and amortization 7.3  0.3  —  7.6

Bad debts and impairments 5.5  —  —  5.5

Other 18.4  0.4  —  18.8

Total compensation and other expenses 296.0  21.0  (2.1)  314.9

Income from continuing operations, before tax 26.0  2.6  2.7  31.3

Income tax expense 6.4  —  2.0 C 8.4

Net income from continuing operations $ 19.6  $ 2.6  $ 0.7  22.9

Per share data:

Net income from continuing operations

Basic $ 1.03   $ 1.20

Diluted $ 1.00   $ 1.17

Basic weighted-average number of common shares outstanding 18,528,302   18,528,302
Diluted weighted-average number of common shares outstanding 19,132,302   19,132,302

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

September 30, 2014

(in millions)
INTL FCStone Inc.
September 30, 2014

G.X. Clarke & Co.
December 31, 2014

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed

Combined Balance
Sheet

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 231.3  $ 42.8  $ (54.8) D,E,F,G $ 219.3

Cash, securities and other assets segregated under federal and other regulations 448.0  —  —  448.0

Securities purchased under agreements to resell —  340.5  —  340.5

Deposits with and receivables from:   —

Exchange-clearing organizations 1,731.4  —  —  1,731.4

Broker-dealers, clearing organizations and counterparties 123.0  4.7  —  127.7

Receivables from customers, net 55.6  —  —  55.6

Notes receivable, net 65.2  —  —  65.2

Income taxes receivable 10.8  —  —  10.8

Financial instruments owned, at fair value 197.9  662.2  —  860.1

Physical commodities inventory 40.0  —  —  40.0

Deferred income taxes, net 32.0  —  —  32.0

Property and equipment, net 15.9  0.5  —  16.4

Goodwill and intangible assets, net 58.0  —  3.0 G 61.0

Other assets 30.6  2.6  10.0 H 43.2

Total assets $ 3,039.7  $ 1,053.3  $ (41.8)  $ 4,051.2

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities $ 114.1  $ 4.8  $ 16.5 I, J $ 135.4

Payables to:   —  —

Customers 2,228.7  —  —  2,228.7

Broker-dealers, clearing organizations and counterparties 11.9  42.5  —  54.4

Lenders under loans 22.5  —  —  22.5

Senior unsecured notes 45.5  —  —  45.5

Income taxes payable 7.6  —  —  7.6

Payables under repurchase agreements —  821.3  —  821.3

Financial instruments sold, not yet purchased, at fair value 264.0  126.7  —  390.7

 2,694.3  995.3  16.5  3,706.1

Subordinated debt —  8.3  (8.3) E —

Total liabilities 2,694.3  1,003.6  8.2  3,706.1

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:

Partnership equity —  49.7  (49.7) D, K —

Preferred stock —  —  —  —

Common stock 0.2  —  —  0.2

Common stock in treasury, at cost (17.5)  —  —  (17.5)

Additional paid-in capital 229.6  —  —  229.6

Retained earnings 144.7  —  (0.3) J 144.4

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (11.6)  —  —  (11.6)

Total stockholders' equity 345.4  49.7  (50.0)  345.1

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 3,039.7  $ 1,053.3  $ (41.8)  $ 4,051.2

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement reflects the acquisition of G.X. Clarke & Co. (“G.X. Clarke”), a United States
limited partnership, by INTL FCStone Inc. (the “Company” or “INTL”), as discussed in Note 4, as if such acquisition had occurred on October 1, 2013,
combining the results of INTL and G.X. Clarke for the year ended September 30, 2014 and year ended December 31, 2014 (INTL and G.X. Clarke's
respective fiscal year ends). The unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that may